QFN-10 CSP-8
FEATURES
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
VIN SW
TPS62303YZD
ADJ

TPS62311, TPS62313, TPS62320, TPS62321
SLVS528C–JULY 2004–REVISED DECEMBER 2005
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART OUTPUT UNDERVOLTAGE PACKAGETA PACKAGE ORDERING (1) (2)
NUMBER VOLTAGE LOCKOUT MARKING
2.4 V QFN-10 TPS62300DRC AMN
TPS62300 Adjustable
2.4 V CSP-8 (lead-free) TPS62300YZD N/A
2.4 V QFN-10 TPS62301DRC AMO
TPS62301 1.5 V
2.4 V CSP-8 (lead-free) TPS62301YZD N/A
2.4 V QFN-10 TPS62302DRC AMQ
TPS62302 1.6 V
2.4 V CSP-8 (lead-free) TPS62302YZD N/A
2.4 V QFN-10 TPS62303DRC AMR
TPS62303 1.8 V
2.4 V CSP-8 (lead-free) TPS62303YZD N/A
2.4 V QFN-10 TPS62304DRC AMS
TPS62304 1.2 V
2.4 V CSP-8 (lead-free) TPS62304YZD N/A
-40°C to 85°C
2.4 V QFN-10 TPS62305DRC ANU
TPS62305 1.875 V
2.4 V CSP-8 (lead-free) TPS62305YZD N/A
TPS62311 1.5 V 2 V CSP-8 (lead-free) TPS62311YZD N/A
TPS62313 1.8 V 2 V CSP-8 (lead-free) TPS62313YZD N/A
2.4 V QFN-10 TPS62320DRC AMX
TPS62320 Adjustable 2.4 V CSP-8 (lead-free) TPS62320YZD N/A
2.4 V CSP-8 TPS62320YED N/A
2.4 V QFN-10 TPS62321DRC AMY
TPS62321 1.5 V 2.4 V CSP-8 (lead-free) TPS62321YZD N/A
2.4 V CSP-8 TPS62321YED N/A
(1) The YZD and YED packages are available in tape and reel. Add a R suffix (TPS62300YxDR) to order quantities of 3000 parts. Add a T
suffix (TPS62300YxDT) to order quantities of 250 parts. The DRC package is available in tape and reel. Add a R suffix
(TPS62300DRCR) to order quantities of 3000 parts.
(2) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
website at www.ti.com.
over operating free-air temperature range (unless otherwise noted) (1)
UNIT